

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1514/2011

SIRAJUDDIN SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR NIGAM LUCKNOW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents by selecting appropriate mode of service as prescribed under the law before 21.7.2012, all remaining matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without waiting for any formal order to that effect from this Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Item No.15

After passing such order, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner appeared and has pointed out that SLP(C)...CC No.14005/2011 and SLP(C) No.35208/2010 are connected matters with the present SLP. Registry has to verify the fact. If all

matters are connected, then all matters shall be listed together.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj