

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26177/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2010
in WP No. 10203/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

INDU ACHARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR NIGAM LUCKNOW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent Nos. 3 and 5 prays for and is granted two weeks' time,
by way of last chance, to file appropriate Vakalatnama and Memo of
Appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.04.16
17:10:55 IST

(R.NATARAJAN)

(VEENA LAKHINA)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master